17 May 2024



Triumph Thermal Systems, LLC 200 Railroad Street Forest, OH 45843

New Gen Aerospace Corporation 290 Park Avenue Lake Villa, IL 60046

To whom it may concern,

Triumph Thermal Systems, LLC ("Triumph," CAGE Code 78943) hereby authorizes New Gen Aerospace Corporation (New Gen, CAGE code 4HVG0) as its only Authorized Distributor and Sales Representative for Factory new orders of the following Triumph part numbers:

- UA541461-14 Oil Cooler
- UA541464-6 Oil Cooler
- UA541463-4 Oil Cooler
- UA544011-2 Air / Oil Cooler
- UA541462-9 Air / Oil Cooler

The territory included in this appointment is global with no territory restrictions. This appointment is renewed annually.

This letter shall be used for notification purposes that only New Gen is duly authorized to administer the paperwork portion of the process and Triumph Thermal Systems, LLC as the OEM and FAA 145, will be completing all work. Any and all repair orders and invoicing will be conducted through New Gen Aerospace.

This appointment includes but is not limited to complete assemblies, parts, components, logistical support and repair logistics for aftermarket support for the listed part numbers.

For all future capability and questions for services and pricing, please visit New Gen Aerospace's website, click the Triumph Tab for "repair and overhaul pricing".

Any inquiries regarding this appointment can be directed to the undersigned.

Sincerely.

Patrick Simons

Director, Business Development, Program Management, Aftermarket and MRO. Triumph Thermal Systems, LLC – Systems, Electronics and Controls Forest, Ohio 45843